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SAVE THE DATE: Auditions for Frozen for the junior Mudds will take place on
Saturday, September 7 at the Town Hall.  More detailed information will appear
in the August Muddprints. 

From the Desk of the President - Jeff Lee

The new Mudds board met for the first time on
Tuesday July 24 to lay out the responsibilities
for the coming season and continue on projects
from the previous season. As stated in the
previous issue the board members are:

Jeff Lee – President (jeff37801@yahoo.ca)

Shawn Millman – Treasurer
(shawnmillman@hotmail.com)

Sandra Dunlop – Secretary
(pcbear@rogers.com)

Kaz Lapointe – Show Development Director
(kazli63@gmail.com)

Stu West – Past President
(weststu@xplornet.com)

Julie Hunter – Director without Portfolio
(hunter.julieanne@gmail.com)

Stephanie Stephens – Director without
Portfolio (11skjs@gmail.com)

Christine Dever – Director without Portfolio
(christinejdever@gmail.com)

The first five positions on this list have
responsibilities defined in the Mudds
constitution. They and the remaining board
members were assigned duties that fall outside
those definitions as follows:

Stu West – Records and archives, as this is
a constitutional review year Stu will form a
committee to review our chief document and
recommend changes in line with the times.
This happens every 4 years. Stu will also
keep our archives up to date for this season.

Stephanie Stephens – Publicity, Stephanie
and Judith Scott will work together to get our
season sponsors and organize our brochure.
Stephanie will also work on the Mudds
publicity for the organization as a whole and
assist where needed on individual show
publicity.

Christine Dever – Show liaison for Frozen,
social activities and properties, Christine will
work to bring the membership together in
social activities. She will also be in charge of
our properties including props, building
equipment, costumes and our storage facility.

Julie Hunter – Membership, member
communications and Fund Raising, Julie will
keep a database of the membership for the
season and organize communications; she'll
also be scheduling Nevada shifts and we'll
need every member pitching in for Nevada
shifts as it's our only source of fund raising
outside our shows.

Sandra Dunlop – Social media, external
communications, volunteer coordination and
show liaison for Mamma Mia, Sandra will be
in charge of our web site, facebook page and
info email account. She will also handle new
volunteers and attempt to get them working



in set builds, costumes, makeup and front of
house activities.

Kaz Lapointe – Ticketing director and show
liaison for CP200: A Time to Remember, Kaz
will take care of the administration of our on-line
ticket sales including complimentary tickets
from the sponsorship program and individual
show producers wishing to supply
complimentary tickets.

Mark Piper while no longer a board member
has generously offered to continue duties as
our single point of contact (SPOC) for town hall
and town of CP bookings for our shows and
rehearsals.

We will work in coming weeks to document
budgets and take on tasks as needed. I am
looking forward to the coming season with this
great group of people and our membership. The
board next meets on August 14, 2019 at the
offices of CP Insurance Brokers.

Carleton Place 200 Celebrations - Kaz
Lapointe

On Thursday August 1st, Carleton Place is
having a parade as part of the year-long
celebrations and Julie Hunter and I wondered if
anyone would like to join us - we are not doing
a float but will be walking with the rest of the
parade when it starts around 6.30 pm.  We
hope to be in costume, hopefully period
costume for the 1700's and as we are near to
that date already, would you please reach out to
myself at kazli63@gmail.com as soon as
possible to let me know if you are interested so
we can organize a banner and get together with
Judith for costumes. 

The Mudds are fast approaching our 50th
Anniversary ourselves, so I think this would be
a great event to be a part of.  

Hope to hear from you asap.

Kind regards

Meet One of Our New Board Members -
Julie Hunter

My name is Julie Hunter and I have been
involved with the Mississippi Mudds both on
and off the stage for the past three years. I
have never been on a board before, but I
love the theatre and I love the Mudds. I
accepted a nomination. I have a lot to learn
but I am looking forward to contributing to this
coming season!

From the  Editor - Sandra Dunlop, Editor

Please - if you have a change in any of your
information (address, telephone number and
especially email address) please make sure 
that you get that information to Sandra
Dunlop at 613-599-7221 or
pcbear@rogers.com.  This will make sure
that you continue to receive the Mudds
newsletter and any other pertinent
information that is sent out.

Know that I welcome articles monthly, be it
from members, former members and people
involved in current productions. The deadline
for the next edition of Muddprints is August
20. I would love to hear from you. It doesn’t
have to be long, just of interest to Mudds
members and fans.

*************************************************************************



HAPPY BIRTHDAY wishes go to members past and present who are celebrating their birthdays
between July 23 - August 22. We hope you have a lovely day :-)

Meagan Brodie                                Jul-24
Elaine Condie Grimsey                   Jul-25
Mary Alexander                               Jul-26
Gillian Whitlock                               Jul-28
Jenny Pfitzer                                     Jul-29
Catherine Clark                                Jul-30
Sharon Stelzner                                Jul-31
Mary Marten                                    Aug-02
Ayden Baldwin                                 Aug-04
Yolande Hardy                                  Aug-04
Kate Martin                                       Aug-05
Adrian Osborne                                Aug-05
Ben Bourne                                       Aug-06
Jenna Wicks                                      Aug-08
Stephanie Scott                                Aug-08
Erica Danells                                     Aug-09
Judith Scott                                       Aug-10
Kiera Uriarte                                     Aug-12
Tracy Julian                                        Aug-13
Toni Moffa                                         Aug-13
Sydney Osborne                               Aug-14
Ainsley Mohns                                  Aug-14
Brady Mackay                                   Aug-14
Kaleigh Irvin                                      Aug-15
Heidi Nephin                                     Aug-15
Janis Nutty                                         Aug-15
Hanna Pringle                                   Aug-16
Callum Leroy                                     Aug-17
Aiden Letemplier                             Aug-18
Aurora Hardy                                    Aug-19
Christine Dever                                 Aug-19
Olivia Grummish                               Aug-20
Heather McDermid                          Aug-20
Kevin MacMillan                               Aug-21
Loretta Di Eugenio                            Aug-21
Stephanie Stephens                         Aug-22

Watch this space for  more birthday celebrations next month :-)  Karen Lapointe, Membership

*************************************************************************

The next issue of Muddprints will be published on August 22.  The deadline for articles is 
August 20.

If you wish to be removed from the Muddprints mailing list please send an email to
pcbear@rogers.com  - please make sure you give me your full name in the email.

*************************************************************************

Mudds Calendar (2019-2020)



Sept 4 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 7 (Sat) 9:00am-3:00pm Auditions for Frozen Town Hall
Sept 8 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 9 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Sept 11 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 15 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 16 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Sept 18 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 22 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 23 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Sept 25 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 29 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Sept 30 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Oct 2 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Oct 6 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Octr 7 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Oct 9 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Oct 13 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Oct 16 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Oct 20 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Oct 21 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Oct 23 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal TBD
Oct 26 (Sat) CP200+ Set Build Town Hall
Oct 27 (Sun) 9:00-Noon CP200+ Set Build Town Hall
Oct 27 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal Town Hall
Oct 28 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Oct 30 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal Town Hall
Nov 2 (Sat) CP200+ Set Build Town Hall
Nov 3 (Sun) 9:00am-Noon CP200+ Set Build Town Hall
Nov 3 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal Town Hall
Nov 4 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Nov 6 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal Town Hall
Nov 7 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Nov 9 (Sat) CP200+Tech & Q2Q Town Hall
Nov 10 (Sun) 1:00pm-4:00pm CP200+ Final Dress Town Hall
Nov 13 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal Town Hall
Nov 14 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Nov 14 (Thur) CP200+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 15 (Fri) CP200+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 16 (Sat) CP200+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 17 (Sun) CP200+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 18 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Nov 20 (Wed) 7:00pm-10:00pm CP200+ Rehearsal Town Hall
Nov 21 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Nov 21 (Thur) CP200+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 22 (Fri) CP2000+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 23 (Sat) CP200+ Performance Town Hall
Nov 24 (Sun) CP200+ Tear Down Town Hall
Nov 25 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Nov 28 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Dec 2 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Dec 5 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Dec 9 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Dec 12 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Dec 16 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s



Dec 19 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal St. Mary’s
Jan 6 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 9 (Thu) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 13 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 16 (Thu) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 20 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 23 (Thu) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 25 (Sat) 10:00am-4:00pm FROZEN Set Build Town Hall
Jan 26 (Sun) 10:00am-4:00pm FROZEN Set Build Town Hall
Jan 27 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Jan 30 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 1 (Sat) 9:00am-4:00pm FROZEN Set Build Town Hall
Feb 2 (Sun) 9:00am-4:00pm FROZEN Set Build Town Hall
Feb 3 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 6 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 8 (Sat) 10:00am-4:00pm FROZEN Cue to Cue Town Hall
Feb 10 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 13 (Thur) 6:30am-9:00pm  FROZEN Dress Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 20 (Thur) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb 21 (Fri) 7:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall
Feb 22 (Sat) 2:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall
Feb 23 (Sun) 2:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall
Feb 24 (Mon) 6:30pm-8:30pm FROZEN Rehearsal Town Hall
Feb27 (Thur) 7:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall
Feb 28 (Fri) 7:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall
Feb 29 (Sat) 2:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall
Mar 1 (Sun) 2:00pm FROZEN Performance Town Hall

(includes tear down and cast party)


